#83 11/18/03

COUNTY COUNSEL LOUIS B. GREEN

CHIEF ASS'T. COUNTY COUNSEL EDWARD L. KNAPP

PRINCIPAL ASS'T COUNTY COUNSEL PATRICIA E. BECK

DEPUTY COUNTY COUNSEL JUDITH M. KERR REBECCA C. SUDTELL PAULA F. FRANTZ MICHAEL J. CICCOZZI

EL DORADO COUNTY OFFICE OF THE COUNTY COUNSEL



November 21, 2008

COUNTY GOVERNMENT CENTER 330 FAIR LANE PLACERVILLE, CA 95667 (530) 621-5770 FAX# (530) 621-2937

DEPUTY COUNTY COUNSEL
BETH A. MCCOURT
DAVID A. LIVINGSTON
SCOTT C. STARR
TERI M. MONTEROSSO
LESLEY B. GOMES

Sent via Certified U.S. Mail

Judicial Council of California Administrative Office of the Courts Office of the General Counsel Attn: Tami Washington 455 Golden Gate Avenue, 8th Floor San Francisco, CA 94102

Re:

Judicial Council of California, Administrative Office of the Courts ("AOC")/ County of El Dorado ("County"): Fully Executed Closing Documents for the Transfer of Responsibility for the Main Street Courthouse (#09-A1); the Cameron Park Facility (#09-C1); the Johnson Building (#09-E1); and Building "C" Facility (#09-B1)

Dear Leslie and Tami:

Pursuant to your instructions, please find enclosed original executed copies of the transfer closing documents for the above named facilities. As agreed, the closing documents for El Dorado Center will be executed by the El Dorado County Board of Supervisors at a later date on or before December 31, 2008. Also enclosed is one original, certified copy of the Board of Supervisor's Authorizing Resolution pertaining to the transfer of ALL of the facilities, including El Dorado Center.

Judicial Council of California Administrative Office of the Courts November 21, 2008 Page 2

Once recorded, please provide a copy of the recorded Memorandum for our files. Please call me immediately if you have any questions. Thank you.

Very Truly Yours,

LOUIS B. GREEN County Counsel

Lesley B. Gomes

Deputy County Counsel

cc: El Dorado County Board of Supervisors

Kelly Webb, EDC Chief Administrative Office